
2021 West Texas A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-12   Conf: 20-10   Home: 20-2   Away: 10-9   Neutral: 13-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (302), Opp (302)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (1), Cordell (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Delfin (1), Vessels (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), McBroom (7), Sanchez (1), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-78), McBroom
(30-38), Lair (12-15), Wilson (12-17), Greeson (3-3), Lytal (2-2), Nichols (2-2), Sanchez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Salzman, Ruby .433 55-55 194 58 84 17 5 12 60 147 .758 6 4 11 0 .459 1 1 29-35 67 2 3 .958
8 McBroom, Shanna .426 55-55 188 71 80 13 8 7 37 130 .691 8 12 12 0 .478 1 0 35-37 290 25 6 .981
17 Johnson, Madison .353 50-33 136 31 48 9 2 9 41 88 .647 9 3 16 1 .403 1 0 4-4 51 53 4 .963
9 Valforte, Gabriella .343 49-49 137 31 47 11 0 13 51 97 .708 23 6 26 1 .447 4 0 0-2 164 44 4 .981
26 Neira, Hailey .341 55-54 132 24 45 2 2 0 10 51 .386 9 0 8 0 .383 0 3 6-6 47 2 2 .961
11 Cordell, Alyx .336 55-55 140 42 47 13 1 3 37 71 .507 40 1 10 0 .484 1 3 9-9 82 103 11 .944
16 Vessels, Erica .280 55-54 157 36 44 7 0 7 28 72 .459 17 4 31 1 .359 3 0 8-9 107 58 5 .971
2 Guzman, Julie .238 44-26 84 22 20 2 1 2 18 30 .357 9 2 14 0 .326 0 3 8-9 25 10 0 1.000
1 Greeson, Sydney .229 55-55 131 19 30 10 0 5 26 55 .420 30 0 24 1 .368 2 3 0-0 51 2 1 .981
24 Benko, Hailie .500 1-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

13
Richerson-Cook,
Kallieah .429 8-0 7 2 3 2 0 0 3 5 .714 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

22 Sanchez, Shyanne .417 14-0 12 5 5 3 1 0 6 10 .833 1 0 1 0 .462 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
3 Delfin, Malaya .316 47-1 19 16 6 2 0 0 6 8 .421 0 0 1 0 .316 0 0 7-11 2 0 0 1.000
14 Garcia, Cinthia .262 29-24 42 8 11 5 0 1 8 19 .452 6 0 7 0 .354 0 1 1-2 119 5 2 .984
12 Elliott, Steph .245 43-6 53 7 13 2 0 1 12 18 .340 12 1 5 3 .394 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
0 Geidel, Maddie .244 32-28 45 10 11 2 0 3 14 22 .489 3 1 4 0 .306 0 0 3-3 10 0 1 .909
15 Navarra, Justine .200 6-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
5 Lytal, Halle .000 16-2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
25 Nichols, Josey .000 12-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .334 55-55 1484 385 496 101 20 63 358 826 .557 174 35 173 7 .413 13 14 113-130 1050 383 40 .973
Opponents .242 55-55 1332 166 323 65 7 23 145 471 .354 105 45 279 8 .318 7 30 31-39 1014 419 81 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Nichols, Josey 2.52 0-0 11 0 0 0-4 0 16.2 14 9 6 10 10 2 1 0 .222 3 4 0 1 1
6 Lair, Kyra 2.66 24-6 37 31 15 4-2 2 171.0 143 70 65 43 185 33 4 16 .227 10 29 0 5 20
5 Lytal, Halle 2.90 4-0 13 2 0 0-1 1 31.1 31 15 13 9 16 10 0 0 .261 3 6 0 1 2
19 Wilson, Emilee 2.91 14-6 34 22 7 2-4 2 122.2 128 68 51 39 67 19 2 7 .261 3 5 0 0 7
1 Greeson, Sydney 3.82 1-0 6 0 0 0-2 0 7.1 7 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 .241 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.79 43-12 101 55 22 11 5 349.0 323 166 139 105 279 65 7 23 .242 21 45 0 7 30
Opponents 6.73 12-43 107 55 17 3 3 338.3 496 385 326 174 173 101 20 63 .334 25 35 0 13 14



2021 West Texas A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Wilson, Emilee 49 5 44 0 1.000 1 12 5 .706 0 0
2 Guzman, Julie 35 25 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Elliott, Steph 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lytal, Halle 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Nichols, Josey 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Sanchez, Shyanne 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
3 Delfin, Malaya 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Graff, Ella 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Garcia, Cinthia 126 119 5 2 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 McBroom, Shanna 321 290 25 6 .981 1 30 8 .789 7 1
9 Valforte, Gabriella 212 164 44 4 .981 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Greeson, Sydney 54 51 2 1 .981 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Lair, Kyra 37 9 27 1 .973 1 12 3 .800 0 0
16 Vessels, Erica 170 107 58 5 .971 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Madison 108 51 53 4 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Neira, Hailey 51 47 2 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Salzman, Ruby 72 67 2 3 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cordell, Alyx 196 82 103 11 .944 4 0 0 — 0 0
0 Geidel, Maddie 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Benko, Hailie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Navarra, Justine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Richerson-Cook, Kallieah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1473 1050 383 40 .973 30 31 8 .795 8 1
Opponents 1514 1014 419 81 .946 50 114 16 .877 20 0


